Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN23TRHC 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168443782 Seite 1 von 12
Page 1 of 12

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: Travel Case with Wireless Charging
Type Designation: C0220
Trademark: CUE
FCC ID: 2A3QA-101
Operating Voltage: DC 5V, 1A input via AC/DC Adapter
Testing Voltage: AC 120V, 60Hz
Technical Specification of WPT
Frequency Range: 115~205KHz
Type of Modulation: FSK
Antenna Type: Coil antenna
Wireless output power: 5W Max
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, Wireless charging
B. ON, Standby
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - ID Label and Location Info
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN23TRHC 002 Seite 8 von 12
Page 8 of 12
3.6 Test Setup Diagram
Diagram of Measurement Configuration
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN23TRHC 002 Seite 9 von 12
Page 9 of 12
4 Safety Human Exposure
4.1 Radio Frequency Exposure Compliance
4.1.1 Test procedures according to the technical standards
FCC KDB 680106 D01 RF Exposure Wireless Charging Apps v03
Standard
Section
Test Item Judgment Remark
FCC CFR 47 part1,
1.1310 KDB680106
D01v03
Electric Field Strength (E) (V/m) PASS -
Magnetic Field Strength (H) (A/m) PASS -
All of the following requirements satisfied.
(1) Power transfer frequency is less than 1 MHz
-Yes, the operating frequency is 110~205KHz
(2) Output power from each primary coil is less than or equal to 15 watts.
-Yes, not higher than 5W
(3) The system may consist of more than one source primary coils, charging one or more clients. If more
than one primary coil is present, the coil pairs may be powered on at the same time.
-Yes, only one coil included.
(4) Client device is placed directly in contact with the transmitter.
-Yes.
(5) Mobile exposure conditions only (portable exposure conditions are not covered by this exclusion).
-Yes, It only works in Mobile exposure conditions.
(6) The aggregate H-field strengths anywhere at or beyond 15 cm surrounding the device, and 20 cm
away from the surface from all coils that by design can simultaneously transmit, and while those
coils are simultaneously energized, are demonstrated to be less than 50% of the applicable MPE
limit.
-Yes.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN23TRHC 002 Seite 10 von 12
Page 10 of 12
4.1.2 Limit of Maximum Permissible Exposure
Limit of Maximum Permissible Exposure
Note 4: The aggregate H-field strengths at 15 cm surrounding the device and 20 cm above the top surface